FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	03-18-1999	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Comm.	100987411	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Mario Fryberg 4. Diane Blednic 2. Roland Kurzen 5. Daniel R.		
Klaus Haarmann Additional name(s) of conveying party	Rogers (ies) attached? D Yes 12 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Rue de L'Industrie 15
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Switzerland
	1. December 14, 1998	City: FT1DOUTG State: ZIP:
1. December 11, 1998 4. December 4, 1998  Execution Date: 2. December 11, 1998 5. December 14, 1998		CH-1701  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 20 No
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):	
If this document is being file	ed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s	s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/904,241		
	t Additional numbers attac	thed? 5g Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bara L. Onofr	rio Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Ostrage	er Chong Flaherty	CK Enclosed
& Onofrio		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account number:
City: New York S	NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
SHABAZZ 00000195 08904241	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
40.00 OP		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge the original document.</li> </ol>	and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Dara L. Onofrio	Lan &	July 3/9/99
Name of Person Signing		gnature Date
fy that this correspondence is being to the United States Footel Service as the United States Footel Service as the Indian envelope addressed to the Palents and Trademarks, Washing	iall documents to be recorded with req Commissioner of Patents & Trad	

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0495

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Mario FRYBERG, Sur le village, CH-1724,  $\circ f$ Switzerland, a citizen Switzerland; Roland KURZEN. Bachlisbrunnen, CH-1713, St.; Antoni, Switzerland, a citizen of Switzerland; Klaus HAARMANN, Route de l'Union 22B, CH-1723, Marly, Switzerland, a citizen of Germany; Diane BLEDNICK, 39 Spring Hill Lane, Bloomfield, Connecticut, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America; and Daniel R. ROGERS, 600 Old Mill Road, Erie, Pennsylvania, 16505, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigned and do hereby assign to ILFORD AG, a corporation under the laws of the Switzerland, having a place of business at Rue de L'Industrie 15, CH-1701, Fribourg, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, RECORDING SHEETS FOR INK JET PRINTING, assigned U.S. Serial No. 08/904,241 filed on July 31, 1997, which application is a file-wrapper continuation of Serial No. 08/385,412 filed February 8, 1995, now abandoned, which is a continuation-in-part of GB 9407685.8 filed April 19, 1994, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said ILFORD AG in accordance with this assignment.

Executed:	December	// , 1998	Mario FRYBERG
Executed:	December	//, 1998	Rolad KURZEN
Executed:	December	, 1998	Klaus HAARMANN
Executed:	December	, 1998	Diane BLEDNICK
Executed:	December	, 1998	Daniel R. ROGERS

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0496

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Mario FRYBERG, Sur le village, CH-1724, Praroman, Switzerland, a citizen of Switzerland; Roland KURZEN, Bachlisbrunnen, CH-1713, St. Antoni, Switzerland, a citizen of Switzerland; Klaus HAARMANN, Route de l'Union 22B, CH-1723, Marly, Switzerland, a citizen of Germany; Diane BLEDNICK, 39 Spring Hill Lane, Bloomfield, Connecticut, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America; and Daniel R. ROGERS, 600 Old Mill Road, Erie, Pennsylvania, 16505, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigned and do hereby assign to ILFORD AG, a corporation under the laws of the Switzerland, having a place of business at Rue de L'Industrie 15, CH-1701, Fribourg, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, RECORDING SHEETS FOR INK JET PRINTING, assigned U.S. Serial No. 08/904,241 filed on July 31, 1997, which application is a file-wrapper continuation of Serial No. 08/385,412 filed February 8, 1995, now abandoned, which is a continuation-in-part of GB 9407685.8 filed April 19, 1994, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said ILFORD AG in accordance with this assignment.

December	, 1998	
		Mario FRYBERG
December	, 1998	Roland KURZEN
		ROTATIO RONZEN
December	, 1998	
		Klaus HAARMANN
December	4 1998	(D) in Nodais
2000201	, 2330	Diane BLEDNICK
_		
December	, 1998	Daniel R. ROGERS
	December	December , 1998  December , 1998  December 4 , 1998

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0497

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Sur Mario FRYBERG, le village, CH-1724, Praroman, of Switzerland, a citizen Switzerland; Roland KURZEN, Bachlisbrunnen, CH-1713, St. Antoni, Switzerland, a citizen of Switzerland; Klaus HAARMANN, Route de l'Union 22B, CH-1723, Marly, Switzerland, a citizen of Germany; Diane BLEDNICK, 39 Spring Hill Lane, Bloomfield, Connecticut, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America; and Daniel R. ROGERS, 600 Old Mill Road, Erie, Pennsylvania, 16505, United States of America, citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigned and do hereby assign to ILFORD AG, a corporation under the laws of the Switzerland, having a place of business at Rue de L'Industrie 15, CH-1701, Fribourg, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, RECORDING SHEETS FOR INK JET PRINTING, assigned U.S. Serial No. 08/904,241 filed on July 31, 1997, which application is a file-wrapper continuation of Serial No. 08/385,412 filed February 8, 1995, now abandoned, which is a continuation-in-part of GB 9407685.8 filed April 19, 1994, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said ILFORD AG in accordance with this assignment.

Executed:	December	, 1998	Marria IDVDIDG
			Mario FRYBERG
Executed:	December	, 1998	Roland KURZEN
Executed:	December	<i>1</i> 4, 1998	Klaus MAARMANN
Executed:	December	, 1998	Diane BLEDNICK
Executed:	December	lf , 1998	Daniel R. ROGERS

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/09/1999 REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0498